Dat

el

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

03-03-2004

Time: 09:31:42

Record Sel ected for Analysis

NEW

Channe

Dir Antenna Make CDB Mbde

Las

t

BNPTTL

Comrent s
Appl i cant WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHI P, | NC.

Ce

Di stance | ncrements for

Not f ul

Facility neets maxi num power

| Size for

Azi mut h
(Deg)

Cont

0.
45.
90.

135.
180.
225.
270.
315.

Con

our

KNSD

Cont

our

0

[eNeoNeoNoNoNelNol

tour Overlap Eval uation

-20000831BQP

40 ERP 0. 25

Zone

Bor de

Bl G BEAR LAKE CA US
kW  HAAT 01710 m RCAMSL 02751 m

Latitude 034-03-46 Longitude 0116-53-34
Status APP

r M O f set
00000000040166 Beamtilt N Ref Azimuth 50.0
updat e 00000000 Cutoff date 20000831 Docket

Service Analysis 2.0 km side

ERP

(kW

0

[eNeoNeoNoNoNelNol

000

. 227
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000
. 000

service station

HAAT
(m
448.
68.
739.
1324.
1691.
1640.
1498.
996.

ODOITNPSAOWNO

overlap to station
40 SAN DI EGO

overlap to station
KTBN- TV 40 SANTA ANA

Station inside contour

KLCS

Con

41 LOS ANGELES

of station

Fimt

Longl ey-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km

74.0 dBu F(50, 50)

(km

1

CA BPCDT

CA BLCT

CA BLEDT

PR RRPRRPRREN

o1 o101 010101 Ol

from LPTV Station to Full Service TV & DTV

20000501AEP

19830418KH

20030507AAS

tour Overlap Evaluation fromLPTV to Full Service TV & DTV Conpl ete

Cont our

Overlap Evaluation fromLPTV Station to LPTV Stations



Contour overlap to station
NEW 40 Bl G BEAR LAKE CA BNPTTL 20000831BLX

Cont our Overlap Evaluation fromLPTV to LPTV Stations Conpl ete

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

St ation
NEW 40 Bl G BEAR LAKE CA BNPTTL20000831BLX causes

Contour overlap to station

NEW 40 Bl G BEAR LAKE CA BNPTTL 20000831BQP
St ation
NEW 55 BANNI NG CA BNPTTL20000831BVN

I's inside contour of station
NEW 40 Bl G BEAR LAKE CA BNPTTL 20000831BQP

Cont our Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Conplete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Muntian

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance

Proposed facility is within the Mexi can coordi nation distance
Di stance to border = 166. 9km

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R R S R R S R b O R R R R S R R R R S S R

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Cal | City/ State ARN
40 NEW Bl G BEAR LAKE CA BNPTTL 20000831BQP

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | City/ State Di st (km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 NEW Bl G BEAR LAKE CA 22.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831BLX
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 151.9 CP BPCDT - 20000501 AEP
40 KTBN- TV SANTA ANA CA 109.1 LIC BLCT -19830418KH

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 109.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS




Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.
40 NEW Bl G BEAR LAKE CA BNPTTL -20000831BLX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/ State Di st (km Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC- DT ANAHEI M CA 75.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0854
32 KDOC- TV ANAHEI M CA 108.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000427ABH
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 108.6 LIC BLCDT -19981123KG
36 KNBC- DT LOS ANGELES CA 108.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1004
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 108.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021126AAU
38 KZKI - DT SAN BERNARDI NO CA 75.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1040
39 KVEA CORONA CA 108.4 LIC BLCDT - 20030507AAW
39 KVEA- DT CORONA CA 108.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1079
40 NEW Bl G BEAR LAKE CA 22.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831BQP
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 350.9 CP BPEDT - 20000425AAG
40 KVPT- DT FRESNO CA 350.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1114
40 KTBN1 LAKE ARROWHEAD CA 32.3 LIC BLUB - 20000612AAH
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 174.3 CP BPCDT - 20000501AEP
40 KNSD- DT  SAN DI EGO CA 174.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1115
40 KTBN- TV SANTA ANA CA 108.4 LIC BLCT -19830418KH
40 KBLR- DT PARADI SE NV 258.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1135
40 KBLR PARADI SE NV 258.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501 AEX
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 108.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 108.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1151
41 K41CB LUCERNE VALLEY CA 22.1 LIC BLTT -19880428I1 C
42 KWHY- DT LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1183
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 108.4 APP BMPCDT - 20000428ABX
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -19990420KE
43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 LIC BLCDT -19991119ARO
43 KCAL- DT LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1218
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 53.2 CP BPCDT -19991028ACX
44 KHI Z- DT BARSTOW CA 53.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1254
47 KFTR-TV ONTARI O CA 108.7 CP BPCDT -19991029AFX
47 KHSC- DT ONTARI O CA 108.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
48 KOCE- DT HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 103.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1382
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 108.7 CP BPEDT -19991101AKY
54 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 108.7 LIC BLCT -20010712ACGN
55 NEW BANNI NG CA 22.4 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BVN

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.
40 KNSD- DT SAN DI EGO CA DTVPLN - DTVP1115

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | City/ State Di st (km Status Application Ref. No.

39 KVEA- DT CORONA CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1079
39 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1559



40 KTBNTV ~ SANTA ANA CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1579
40 KBLR- DT PARADI SE NV 408.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1135
41 KYMA- DT  YUMA AZ 200.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1150
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1151
Results for: 40A CA SAN DI EGO DTVPLN DTVP1115 PLN
HAAT 577.0 m ATV ERP  93.3 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 2537205 24574.3
not affected by terrain |osses 2482645 20965. 7
lost to NTSC I X 24134 1392.9
| ost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 24134 1392.9
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.
39 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA DTVPLN - NPLN1559

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/ State Di st (km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KM RTV ~ PALM SPRI NGS CA 138.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1513
38 KZKI - DT SAN BERNARDI NO CA 180.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1040
39 NEW BAKERSFI ELD CA 346.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1558
39 KVEA- DT CORONA CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1079
40 KNSD- DT  SAN DI EGO CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1115
40 KTBNTV ~ SANTA ANA CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1579
42 KESQTV  PALM SPRI NGS CA 111.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1618
46 KHSCTV ~ ONTARI O CA 199.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1696
46 KM R- DT PALM SPRI NGS CA 138.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1318
54 NEW AVALON CA 150.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1834
54 KAJB CALI PATRI A CA 200.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1835

Results for: 39N CA SAN DI EGO DTVPLN NPLN1559 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 2537111 24574.3
not affected by terrain |osses 2443937 20303. 3
lost to NTSC I X 126955 224.8
lost to additional |X by ATV 2831 2352. 3
lost to all IX 129786 2577.1

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.

40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA BPCDT - 20000501 AEP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
39 KVEA
39 KVEA- DT
39 KNSD
40 NEW
40 KTBN- TV
40 KBLR- DT
40 KBLR
41 KYMA- DT
41 KLCS
41 KLCS- DT
Pr

City/ State
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
SAN DI EGO CA
Bl G BEAR LAKE CA
SANTA ANA CA
PARADI SE NV
PARADI SE NV
YUMA AZ
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

oposal causes no interference

Di st (km) Status

198.
199.

0.
151.
199.
408.
408.
200.
199.
199.

ArbhhOOPPPOOP~®W

LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCT
BNPTTL
BLCT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN

- 20030507AAW
- DTVP1079
-19921230KF
-20000831BQP
-19830418KH

- DTVP1135

- 20000501 AEX
- DTVP1150

- 20030507AAS
- DTVP1151
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s

Chann
40

el Cal | City/ State

KTBNTV SANTA ANA CA DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Application Ref.

No.

- NPLN1579

Chan Cal | City/ State Di st (km Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC- DT ANAHEI M CA 33.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0854
36 KNBC- DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1004
38 KZKI - DT SAN BERNARDI NO CA 33.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1040
39 NEW BAKERSFI ELD CA 147.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1558
39 KVEA- DT CORONA CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1079
39 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1559
40 KVPT- DT FRESNO CA 301.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1114
40 KNSD- DT  SAN DI EGO CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1115
40 KBLR- DT PARADI SE NV 341.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1135
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1151
42 KWHY- DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1183
43 KCAL- DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1218
44 KHI Z- DT BARSTOW CA 83.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1254
44 KRPA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 100.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1653
47 KHSC- DT ONTARI O CA 0.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
48 KOCE- DT HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 29.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1382
54 NEW AVALON CA 100.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1834

Results for: 40N CA SANTA ANA DTVPLN NPLN1579 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 13487328 26210.0
not affected by terrain |losses 12320308 18284.5
lost to NTSC I X 47452 316. 2
lost to additional |X by ATV 143501 1689. 2
lost to all IX 190953 2005.4

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.

40 KTBN- TV SANTA ANA CA BLCT -19830418KH

Chan
32
32
36
36
38
38
39
39
39
39
40
40
40

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KDOC- DT
KDOC- TV
KNBC
KNBC- DT
KPXN
KZKI - DT
960328KH
KVEA
KVEA- DT
KNSD
NEW
KVPT
KVPT- DT

City/ State Di st (km) Status
ANAHEI M CA 33.5 PLN
ANAHEI M CA 0.4 CP MOD
LOS ANGELES CA 0.3 LIC
LOS ANGELES CA 0.3 PLN
SAN BERNARDI NO CA 1.3 CP MOD
SAN BERNARDI NO CA 33.6 PLN
BAKERSFI ELD CA 148.4 APP
CORONA CA 1.2 LIC
CORONA CA 0.0 PLN
SAN DI EGO CA 199.4 LIC
Bl G BEAR LAKE CA 109.1 APP
FRESNO CA 301.2 CP
FRESNO CA 301.2 PLN

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPET
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCT
BNPTTL
BPEDT
DTVPLN

- DTVP0854
-20000427ABH
-19981123KG
- DTVP1004
-20021126AAU
- DTVP1040
-19960328KH
- 20030507AAW
- DTVP1079
-19921230KF
-20000831BQP
- 20000425AAG
-DTVP1114



40 KNSD

40 KNSD- DT
40 KBLR- DT
40 KBLR

41 KLCS

41 KLCS- DT
42 KWHY- DT
42 KWHY- TV
42 KWHY- TV
43 KCAL- TV
43 KCAL- DT
44 KHI Z

44 KHI z- DT
44 KXLA

47 KFTR- TV
47 KHSC- DT
48 KOCE- DT
48 KOCE- TV
54 KAZA- TV
Pr oposal

SAN DI EGO CA 199.4 CP

SAN DI EGO CA 199.4 PLN
PARADI SE NV 341.4 PLN
PARADI SE NV 341.5 CP MOD
LOS ANGELES CA 0.0 LIC
LOS ANGELES CA 0.0 PLN
LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 PLN
LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 APP
LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 CP MOD
LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 LIC
LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 PLN
BARSTOW CA 83.0 CP
BARSTOW CA 83.0 PLN
RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 0.4 CP MOD
ONTARI O CA 0.5 CpP
ONTARI O CA 0.5 PLN
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 29.9 PLN
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 0.4 CpP
AVALON CA 0.4 LIC

causes no interference

BPCDT - 20000501 AEP
DTVPLN - DTVP1115
DTVPLN - DTVP1135
BMPCDT - 20000501 AEX
BLEDT - 20030507AAS
DTVPLN - DTVP1151
DTVPLN - DTVP1183
BMPCDT -20000428ABX
BMPCDT -19990420KE
BLCDT -19991119AR0O
DTVPLN - DTVP1218
BPCDT -19991028ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1254
BMPCT -20031128AAV
BPCDT -19991029AFX
DTVPLN - DTVP1353
DTVPLN - DTVP1382
BPEDT -19991101AKY
BLCT -20010712AGN
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

DTV Baseline Analysis

Channel
41

KLCS- DT LOS ANGELES CA DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.

- DTVP1151

Chan Cal | City/ State Di st (km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 KNSD- DT  SAN DI EGO CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1115
40 KTBNTV ~ SANTA ANA CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1579
41 KYMA- DT  YUMA AZ 326.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1150
42 KWHY- DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1183
42 KESQTV  PALM SPRI NGS CA 152.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1618

Results for: 41A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1151 PLN

HAAT 875.0 m ATV ERP  58.2 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 13558169 28213.5
not affected by terrain |losses 12596943 21705. 2
lost to NTSC I X 5655 20.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 41377 144. 3
lost to ATV I X only 42979 148. 3
lost to all IX 47032 164. 3

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s

Channel
58

Chan
50
51
51

LOS ANGELES CA DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KOCETV
KRPA- DT
KUSI TV

City/ State Di st (km) Status
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 29.9 PLN
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 100.7 PLN
SAN DI EGO CA 199.3 PLN

Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.
KLCS

- NPLN1889

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN - NPLN1768
DTVPLN - DTVP1469
DTVPLN - NPLN1791



56 KDOCTV ~ ANAHEI M CA 33.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1861
57 KSTVTV ~ VENTURA CA 89.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1876
59 KCET-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1643
60 KCBS- DT LOS ANGELES CA 1.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1664
61 KSCI - DT LONG BEACH CA 33.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1665
62 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 33.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1932
65 KTTV-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1676
66 KCOP- DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1678
Results for: 58N CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN NPLN1889 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 13558311 28217.5
not affected by terrain |losses 12240196 20755. 3
lost to NTSC I X 143816 476.9
| ost to additional |X by ATV 67330 52.1
lost to all IX 211146 529.0
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA BLEDT - 20030507AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/ State Di st (km Status Application Ref. No.
40 NEW Bl G BEAR LAKE CA 109.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831BQP
40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 199.4 CP BPCDT - 20000501AEP
40 KNSD- DT  SAN DI EGO CA 199.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1115
40 KTBN- TV SANTA ANA CA 0.0 LIC BLCT -19830418KH
41 KYMA- DT  YUMA AZ 326.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1150
42 KWHY- DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1183
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 APP BMPCDT - 20000428ABX
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -19990420KE
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 152.6 CP BPCT -19940909KG

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/ State Application Ref. No.
40 NEW Bl G BEAR LAKE CA BNPTTL -20000831BQP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/ State Di st (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC- DT ANAHEI M CA 75.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0854
32 KDOC- TV ANAHEI M CA 109.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000427ABH
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 109.3 LIC BLCDT -19981123KG
36 KNBC- DT LOS ANGELES CA 109.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1004
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDI NO CA 108.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021126AAU
38 KZKI - DT SAN BERNARDI NO CA 75.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1040
39 KVEA CORONA CA 108.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030507AAW
39 KVEA- DT CORONA CA 109.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1079
40 NEW Bl G BEAR LAKE CA 22.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831BLX
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 368.4 CP BPEDT - 20000425AAG
40 KVPT- DT FRESNO CA 368.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1114
40 KTBN1 LAKE ARROWHEAD CA 36.5 LIC BLUB - 20000612AAH



40 KNSD SAN DI EGO CA 151.9 CP BPCDT - 20000501AEP
40 KNSD- DT  SAN DI EGO CA 151.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1115
40 KTBN- TV SANTA ANA CA 109.1 LIC BLCT -19830418KH
40 KBLR- DT PARADI SE NV 276.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1135
40 KBLR PARADI SE NV 276.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501 AEX
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 109.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 109.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1151
42 KWHY- DT LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1183
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 APP BMPCDT - 20000428ABX
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -19990420KE
43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 LIC BLCDT -19991119AR0O
43 KCAL- DT LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1218
44 KHI Z BARSTOW CA 70.7 CP BPCDT -19991028ACX
44 KHI Z- DT BARSTOW CA 70.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1254
47 KFTR-TV ONTARI O CA 109.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AFX
47 KHSC- DT ONTARI O CA 109.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1353
48 KOCE- DT HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 97.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1382
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 109.5 CP BPEDT -19991101AKY
54 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 109.5 LIC BLCT -20010712ACGN
55 NEW BANNI NG CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BVN
55 KFMB- DT SAN DI EGO CA 140.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1562
55 KFMB- TV SAN DI EGO CA 140.1 CP BPCDT - 20000501ADY
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 5
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 40N CA Bl G BEAR LAKE BNPTTL 20000831BQP APP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 463 24.0
not affected by terrain |osses 228 16.0
lost to NTSC I X 217 12.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 217 12.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
40N CA SANTA ANA BLCT 19830418KH LIC
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